

BID PROPOSAL  
for  
DISTRICT OFFICE AIR CONDITIONING REPLACEMENT/ UPGRADE  
at the  
Santa Maria Public Airport

TO: Board of Directors  
Santa Maria Public Airport District  
3217 Terminal Drive  
Santa Maria, CA 93455

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that he has carefully examined the site of the herein proposed work, the notice inviting sealed bids, the proposed form of contract and all documents referred to therein as contract documents, including the specifications and special provisions, the bid security form for check or bond, and the forms of the performance bond and payment bond; that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein; and he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, that he will contract with the Santa Maria Public Airport District (hereinafter called "District") within ten (10) working days after acceptance of this bid proposal and notice thereof to the undersigned, in the form of the contract, to provide all necessary labor, machinery, equipment, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do, perform, and complete all the work specified in the contract documents, specifications, and special provisions in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of the District as therein set forth, all within twenty (20) calendar days (Monday thru Friday) after receipt of notice to proceed, and that he will take in full payment therefor the amounts set forth in the following bid schedule, commencing on the next page:

**BID SCHEDULE**

**SANTA MARIA PUBLIC AIRPORT DISTRICT**

**SANTA MARIA AIRPORT  
DISTRICT OFFICE AIR CONDITIONING REPLACEMENT/ UPGRADE**

Two Hundred and Nine Thousand

Total Bid Amount (written in words), is Nine Hundred and Ninety Five Dollars,  
and Zero Cents. In the event of discrepancy between words and figures, the  
words shall prevail.

LICENSE: The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California providing for the registration of contractors.

Contractor's License No. 738011 Type of License B, C20, C36, C43

Name of individual contractor: J.R. Barto Heating, A/C, Sheet Metal, Inc.  
(print or type)

Signature of owner:  Ross Lorenz (President)

Business address: P.O. Box 2720; Orcutt, CA; 93457

or

Name of firm: N/A

Business address: N/A

Signature, title, and address of members signing on behalf of the partnership:

Name: N/A Title N/A

Address: N/A

Name: N/A Title N/A

Address: N/A

Name: N/A Title N/A

Address: N/A

or

Name of corporation: N/A

Business address: N/A

Corporation organized under the laws of the State of: N/A

Signature of president of corporation: N/A

Signature of secretary of corporation: N/A

The undersigned hereby certifies that this proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any other person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; the undersigned has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for himself an advantage over any other bidder.

In conformance with current statutory requirements of Section 1860, et seq. of the California Labor Code, the undersigned confirms the following as his certification:

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

NOW, in compliance with the Notice Inviting Bids and all the provisions herein before stipulated, the undersigned, with full cognizance thereof, hereby proposes to perform the entire work for the prices set forth in the Bid Schedule upon which award of contract is made.

Dated this 27 day of April, 2016.

Type or print legal name: Ross Lorenz

Authorized signature: 

Title: President

Authorized signature: N/A

Title: N/A

Address of bidder for notices: P.O. Box 2720; Orcutt, CA; 93457

Telephone: 805-928-5486

(Do not detach from bid)

SUBCONTRACTOR SCHEDULE REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA  
SUBLETTING AND SUBCONTRACTING FAIR PRACTICES ACT  
(Public Contract Code Sections 4100-4113)

(To be submitted with Bid Proposal)

The undersigned bidder certifies that he has used the bids of the following subcontractors in making up his bid and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work on which they bid.

Item or Portion of Work to be Done by Subcontractor	Subcontractor's Name Under Which Licensed and Contractor's License Number	Location of Place of Business
<u>Plumbing</u>	<u>Koehler (861363)</u>	<u>Santa Maria</u>
<u>Electric</u>	<u>Santa Maria Electric (277342)</u>	<u>Santa Maria</u>
<u>Duct Cleaning</u>	<u>Machado (719286)</u>	<u>Glendale</u>
<u>TAB</u>	<u>LAAB (625772)</u>	<u>Upland</u>
<u>Roofing</u>	<u>Tunnell Roofing (245912)</u>	<u>Santa Maria</u>
<u>Demo</u>	<u>Coastal Demo (972447)</u>	<u>Santa Maria</u>

(if above space is insufficient, use reverse side)

The foregoing is submitted by the bidder in accordance with the California Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, and the bidder, if awarded the contract, agrees to fully and promptly comply with such Act. Bidder certifies and warrants that all subcontractors listed above are, and when performing their subcontracts will be, duly licensed by the State of California to perform the work or services to be done by the subcontractor.

Name of Bidder: J.R. Barto Heating A/C, Sheet Metal, Inc.

Authorized Signature By: 

Title of Signer: President